rev 1.17 / 2025 09 11
SBZ-3008 simmer module
User manual
Warning! This equipment can be dangerous.
Please read the entire user manual carefully before operating the product.
 2
Table of contents

HIGH-POWER VERSION:
 9
How to order?
By default, we offer a few standardized versions as below:
P/N (version) Description Comments
SBZ-3008 or
SBZ-3008-01
Standard (high-current) version:
- ~300-800mA simmer current selection
range
- 500mA simmer current by default
(factory preset, other set points on
request)
- 1000V trigger voltage (other on
request)
Fits well for most of the
customers
SBZ-3008-02 Low-current version:
- ~150-400mA simmer current selection
range
- 200mA simmer current by default
(factory preset, other set points on
request)
- 1000V trigger voltage (other on
request)
For small flashlamps
SBZ-3008-03 High-voltage version:
- ~200-500mA simmer current selection
range
- 400mA simmer current by default
(factory preset, other set points on
request)
- 1000V trigger voltage (other on
request)
The newest generation of
SBZ-3008 simmer
module
Best performance in
difficult cases, like two
flashlamps connected in
series
SBZ-3008-04 High-power version, high output voltage and
high output current at the same time:
- ~500-1300mA simmer current
selection range
- 900mA simmer current by default
(factory preset, other set points on
request)
- 1000V trigger voltage (other on
request)
For large flashlamps
More expensive than
other versions
Besides, the following options are available upon request:
• Simmer current preset (any within simmer current selection range)
• Trigger voltage (selectable in 350-1000V range, other on request)
• Modified cables and connectors
• Current program analog signal
• Current monitor analog signal
• 48VDC input